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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Yahoo Amelia Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Cloncunny Peecee Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Richie Taberner (Monm)
bk d King Sheeran - Ignite My'24 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Springside Jiver Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Richie Taberner (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bk b Good Cody - Dolce Vita Mr'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Hiya Butt - Bang On Annie Au'22 Br

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4

21:13 Race 10
400m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

MY LIL BELLA
Runs: 11  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.A.J.Williams

06.Feb 400 3 3.73 2111 1st 2½ Stradeen Spirit EPace,Mid,BmpRnUp,Led1 24.12 N 28.9 1/1F OR3 24.12
30.Jan 400 3 3.77 3444 4th 7¼ Don Rocco RailsToMiddle,BmpRnUp&1 23.92 +10 28.8 6/1 OR3 24.60
23.Jan 400 3 3.85 3222 2nd 4¾ Underground Gold EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 23.99 N 28.8 2/1 OR3 24.37
16.Jan 400 1 3.90 5555 4th 8¼ Anglesey Prime RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1&2 24.03 -10 28.5 11/8F OR 24.59
09.Jan 400 1 3.87 6654 4th 9¾ Zenith Legend RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.05 -10 28.4 13/8F OR2 24.73
02.Jan 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Poppy EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 23.75 +30 28.5 3/1 A1 *24.05

SAMS MAGIC
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.E.Terry

06.Feb 400 1 3.72 1111 1st 5¼ Aero Thunder QAway,Rails,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.08 N 27.5 4/9F OR3 *24.08
30.Jan 400 4 3.78 4333 3rd 4¼ Don Rocco Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 23.92 +10 27.5 8/1 OR3 24.36
23.Jan 400 1 3.73 4233 3rd 7½ Don Rocco EPace,Rails,FcdToCk&Bmp1 24.02 N 27.1 7/4 OR3 24.62
17.Jan 264 2 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.45 -5 26.7 T ReQul 15.40
03.Jan 264 1 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.35 -20 26.7 T xFall 15.15
21.Dec 450 2 3444 4th Dis Headford Lily (Oxfrd) Rls,BCrd&Fell1(HT) 27.21 -20 26.8 7/1 OR1 00.00

AERO THUNDER
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.S.J.Forsdike,Mr.G.J.Shepherd

06.Feb 400 2 3.83 3322 2nd 5¼ Sams Magic Rails,BumpedRunIn 24.08 N 30.8 7/1 OR3 *24.50
31.Jan 480 2 4.38 2233 6th 6¾ Droopys Script (Monm) EPace,Rails,EveryChance 28.24 N 30.7 14/1 OR 28.78
25.Jan 280 2 2-2- 2nd 2¼ Hoyland Lad (Sheff) Bmp½ 16.20 N 30.8 14/1 IV 16.38
18.Jan 280 2 3-3- 3rd 5 Hoyland Lad (Sheff) Bmp½ 16.18 N 31.0 9/2 IV 16.59
14.Jan 264 3 4-4- 2nd 3¼ Longacres Arles (Monm) MissedBrk,Middle,Crowded1 15.27 -5 31.0 3/1 D1 15.48
31.Dec 264 3 2-1- 1st 1¾ Patoka (Monm) EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 15.72 -20 30.6 13/8 D2 15.52

STRADEEN SPIRIT (M)
Runs: 48  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

Stradeen Racing

06.Feb 400 4 3.80 3222 2nd 2½ My Lil Bella EPace,Mid,BumpedRnUp&1 24.12 N 31.5 2/1 OR3 24.32
31.Jan 400 4 3.77 3566 5th 6¾ Katsumoto Middle,Bmp1&¼,FcdToCk¾ 24.29 N 31.8 7/1 A1 24.81
24.Jan 400 4 4.35 6666 6th 11¼ Bombay Buck StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 24.07 N 32.3 7/1 A1 24.98
19.Jan 400 3 3.77 2111 1st 1¼ Newtown Champ EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped&Led1 24.51 -30 32.6 4/1 A1 24.21
13.Jan 400 4 3.77 3111 1st 1 Itsur Hero EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.10 N 32.0 9/1 A1 *24.10
09.Jan 400 3 3.81 6555 4th 7 Laughil Dave Middle,BmpRnUp&1&¼,Crd3 24.32 -10 31.8 16/1 OR2 24.78

AERO LEG IT (M)
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Aero Racing Syndicate

17.Nov NAME CHANGED from Leg It
06.Feb 400 5 3.84 4444 3rd 5½ Sams Magic Middle,ForcedToCheck4 24.08 N 27.8 9/2 OR3 24.52
29.Jan 400 4 3.74 Solo MiddleToWide 24.34 N 27.5 T *24.34
31.Dec 400 4 3.96 2222 2nd 4½ Rockmount Nellie EarlyPace,Middle,Wide2 24.30 +10 28.5 T2 24.76
21.Dec 450 5 5444 4th 6¼ Beaming Carly (Oxfrd) Mid,Crowded1,(HT) 27.08 -20 27.5 11/2 OR1 27.38
14.Dec 450 6 4453 3rd 6¾ Bonus Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,ClrRun(HT) 26.70 -30 27.3 6/1 OR1 26.94

BANG ON MOLLY (W)
Runs: 71  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.P.J.Simmonds

06.Feb 400 6 3.73 4344 3rd 4¼ My Lil Bella Wide,Bumped1 24.12 N 28.9 8/1 OR3 *24.46
30.Jan 575 6 13.84 1244 5th 4 Miami Nan QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 35.71 N 28.8 8/1 OR3 36.03
23.Jan 575 6 14.06 4344 5th 10½ Zenith Legend ModAway,Wide,VeryWide2 35.40 N 28.6 14/1 OR 36.24
17.Jan 480 5 4.40 2222 2nd 1¼ Wilma Rudolph (Monm) EarlyP,Wide,EveryChance 28.67 N 28.6 5/1 A3 28.77
13.Jan 480 6 4.43 2344 3rd 7 Beatties Shelby (Monm) Wide,EveryChance 28.46 N 28.8 5/1 A2 29.02
06.Jan 480 6 4.48 5322 3rd 5¼ Joes Luck (Monm) EP,Wide,Crd1 28.82 -10 29.2 7/1 A2 29.13


